AGM, till the conclusion of the 37th AGM of the Company to be held in the 
calendar year 2030.  

Proposed Fees payable to the 
Secretarial Auditors 

The fees payable to M/s Kunal Sharma & Associates, Company 
Secretaries in connection with the Secretarial Audit of the Company 
during FY 2025-26 would be INR 75,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy-Five 
Thousand Only).  

Applicable taxes, travelling and other out-of-pocket expenses incurred by 
Secretarial Auditor would be in addition to the above-mentioned 
remuneration. 

The fees for services in the nature of secretarial certifications and other 
permissible professional work will be in addition to the fees mentioned